interference from this Court.

20. (a) Accordingiy, the M.A.C.M.A. is partly allowed by

modifying the order and decree dated \O.ll.2Ol4 in

M.V.O.P.No.234 of 2071 passed by the Tribunal by enhancing

the compensation awarded by the Tribunal from

Rs.40,00,O00/- to Rs.44,OO,814/- (Rupees Forty four Lakh,

Eight Hundred Fourteen onlir) with interest @ Z.S o/o p.a. from

the date of petition till the date of realization. On such deposit,

the petitioners are permitted to withdraw the said amount in

the same manner and proportion as determined by the

Tribunal. However, the petitioners shall pay the dehcit court

[...]

1 That the IvlACrr/A No. 1529 of 2o1s be and hereby is parfly ailowed by
modifying the order and decree dated 10.1 1.2014 in M.V o.p.No. 234 0,f 2011
passed by the Tribunal by enhancing the compensation awarded by the
Tribunal from Rs. 40,00,000/_ to Rs. 44,00,814/_ (rupees Forty four Lakh,
Eight Hundred Fourteen onry) with interest @ 7.5% p.a. from the date of
petition till the date of realization,

2 rhat on such deposit, the petitioners are permitted to withdraw the said
amount in the same manner and proportion as determined by the Tribunal;

3 That however, the petitioners shal pay the deficit court fee on the enhanced